506168400 07/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTINE MARIE CRANE	09/16/2019
MIKHAIL MOTORNOV	12/12/2019
GRACEMARIE ROSE PAPALEO-TROMBETTA	07/18/2018
LUDOVIC LECARO	07/20/2018
PATRICK JOUFFRET	03/09/2019
NOEMIE CHAILLET PIQUAND	09/11/2018
BALANDA ATIS	07/20/2020
ANKE HADASCH	09/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'OREAL
Street Address:	14 RUE ROYALE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16080398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: mdeal@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	513435US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE L DEAL
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L Deal/

DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=513435USDecAssign#page1.tif				
source=513435USDecAssign#page2.tif	source=513435USDecAssign#page2.tif			
source=513435USDecAssign#page3.tif				
source=513435USDecAssign#page4.tif				
source=513435USDecAssign#page5.tif				
source=513435USDecAssign#page6.tif				
source=513435USDecAssign#page7.tif				
source=513435USDecAssign#page8.tif				

Title of Invention	APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS			
As the below name	f inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2017/021554 filed on March 9, 2017			
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
desirous of acquiris	REAL d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, is not the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that refore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign contact relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto be full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and mational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and my and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
	Hedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF				
Inventor: Christin	ne Marie CRANE Date: 9/16/2019			
Signature:	\$\langle \langle \lang			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS Invention			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration The attached application, or			
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2017/021554 filed on March 9, 2017			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, L'OREAL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Mikhail MOTORNON Date: December 12, 2019			
Signature:			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS Invention		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2017/021554 filed on March 9, 2017		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, L'OREAL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Gracemarie Rose PAPALEO-TROMBETTA Date: 7/18/18		
Signature: Lacron and A. Carlo II. att		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

little of Invention	/	APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS				
As the below named inv	entor, Hisrol	y declare that:	***************************************			***************************************
This declaration	The attach	ed application, or				
is directed to: number	United States	application in PCT inter	mational a	pplication	CT/US2017/02	1554
jj	led on	March 9, 2017				************
I believe that I am the o	ngmal invent	made or authorized to be tor or an original joint in	remot of a	claumed inv		
WHEREAS,		OREAL				-
sequiring the entire rightherefore in the United S NOW, THEREPO soknewledged, and for ASSIGNEE, the full me foreign countries (inclus international Treaties and and all Latters Fatons w	it, title and its fittes and its fitte, in cons other good a d exclusive r ding the right ad Assungent hich may be	FF") having places of but the service in and to said investigation of the service administration of the service in the said invention is to claim priority under each from the aforesaid approach therefor in the United all divisions, reissues,	estion and in any s I ONE I So, I, by the tim the Us the terms pplication inded State	d in and to and all foreign all foreign DOLLAR (Space present ined States and the enters and the enters and its te	my Letters Patent in a countries; 1 00), the receipt s do sell, assign an and its territorial po- istional Convention ire right, title and in critorial possession	had may be granted whereof is hereby d transfer unto said excessions and in all a and salter relevant steries in and to any s and in any and all
all foreign countries to entire right, title and int assigns, to the full end	issue any an terest in and of the term f	Patem Office Officials in d all of said Letters Pate to the some, for the sole in which and Letters Paten neutrand sale not been to	nt, when use and b tent may b	granted, to s shool of sa	aid ASSIGNEE, as d ASSIGNEE, its (the assignee of my (his) successors and
said invention, and testi renewal and reissue app issued to said ASSIGNI	ify in any leg dications, exc EE, make all to obtain an	nicate to said ASSIGNEE gal proceeding, sign all li- cente all necessary assign rightful onths, and, gene d enforce proper protect a countries.	swiul pap ment psp mily do e	ers, execute ers to cause verything po	all divisional, cont any and all of said estible to aid said A	imation, substitute, Letters Patent to be (SSEGNEE, its (his)
I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonment of		Iful false statement made in five (8) years, or both.	in this de	claration is p	ounishable under H	S.U.S.C. 1001 by
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR		•••••	***************************************	······	
investor:	Luc	lovie LECARO ///		Date:	07/20/18	
Signature:		Walle	<u> </u>		7	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA. VIRGINIA 22314

Ittle of Invention	APPLICATOR FOR APPLY	ANG COSMETIC COMPOS	ITIONS
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT	international application number	PCT/US2017/021554
ប់ព	filed March 9, 2017	·	
The above-identifi	ied application was made or autho	rized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original	d joint inventor of a claimed inver	tion in the application.
WHEREAS, L'	OREAL.	v	
desirous of acquiri	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having pling the entire right, title and interected in the United States and its	st in and to said invention and in a	ind to any Letters Patent that
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, possessions and in Convention and of entire right, title a States and its terr	EFORE, in consideration of the s d for other good and valuable cone the full and exclusive right to all foreign countries (including t ther relevant International Treation and interest in and to any and all itorial possessions and in any an ions, substitutions and renewals th	sideration. I, by these presents do the said invention in the Unite he right to claim priority under the and Arrangements from the afterters Patent which may be grad all foreign countries and in an	sell, assign and transfer unto be States and its territorial be terms of the International presaid application) and the unted therefor in the United
any and all foreign assigned of my ent (his) successors an	ize and request the Patent Office of countries to issue any and all of ire right, title and interest in and to dassigns, to the full end of the te would have been held by me had	said Letters Patent, when granted the same, for the sole use and be rm for which said Letters Patent t	I, to said ASSIGNEE as the hoof of said ASSIGNEE, its nay be granted, as fully and
respecting said in continuation, subst and all of said Lett possible to aid said	e that I will communicate to said / vention, and testify in any legal titute, renewal and reissue applica ers Patent to be issued to said ASS I ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors tited States and its territorial posse	proceeding, sign all lawful par itions, execute all necessary assign SIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, a and assigns, to obtain and enforc	ers, execute all divisional, imment papers to cause any and, generally do everything e proper protection for said
	vledge that any willful false staten prisonment of not more than five (nishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME OF	FINVENTOR		
Inventor Patrick J	OUFFRET	Date: 03/1	04 /14
Signature:	W////		
1/2	New York		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Tale of Invention	APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS
As the below named inver	arx, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
s directed to: U	nited States applications or PCT international application number CTA/S2017/021554
file	J on March 9, 2017
The above-identified appl	cation was made or authorized to be made by me
I believe that I am the only	inual inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WILLIAM.	CREAL
acquaring the entire right.	"ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 14 rox Royale 7503 Paris France, is desirous of title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted see and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
acknowledged, and for or ASSIGNEE, the full and foreign countries (include international Treation and and all Letters Patent who	E. in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$100), the receipt whereof is hereby ber good and valuable consideration. I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all nights to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any the granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all of the any and all the any any and all the any and all the any and all the any and all the any any any and all the any
all foreign countries to is certire right, title and inte accigns, to the full end of	request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and use one any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my est in and to the same, for the sole use and behanf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would this Assignment and sale set been made.
and invention, and testify renewal and reissus appli- sound to said ASSIGNET	ill communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute cations, execute all necessary anagoment papers to cause any and all of eard Letters Patent to be make all rightful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid eard ASSIGNEE, its (his) obtain and entires proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial dall foreign countries.
	has any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by it move than five (5) years, or both
LIGAL NAME OF INVI	NTOK
avenue.	Nemic Charles PIQUAND Date: Q9 1 18
Signature	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 053292 FRAME: 0518

Title of Invention	APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS	
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2017/021554 filed on March 9, 2017	
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, L'OREAL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	riedge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF	FINVENTOR	
Inventor: Balanda	AATIS Date: 7/20/2020	
Signature:	Balo	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

************	Invention APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS	
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
•	This declaration The attached application, or	
	is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2017/021554 filed on March 9, 2017	
,	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
-	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	WHEREAS, L'OREAL	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Pate may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be grunted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
	Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
***************************************	Inventor: Anke HADASCH Date: 08/12/2018	
	Signature Adams Adams Charles	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 053292 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 07/23/2020